STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Contractor: QOlive Branch Clinical and Consulting Services
Contractor Address: 33 Chapin Terrace, Springfield, MA 01107
Contract Number: 13DSS8303EB / 9990BC-CTF-01
Amendment Numbet: A5
Amount as Amended: $110,000.00

Contract Term as Amended: 9/1/2013 - 9/30/2017

The contract between Olive Branich Clinical and Consulting Services (the "Contractor”) and the Office of
Eatly Childhood (the "Agengy”), which was last executed by the parties on effective date: 10/28/13 and
previously amended on 8/14/2014, 3/12/2015, 10/9/2015, and 4/15/2016, is hereby further amended as

follows:

1. The term of the contract is extended for an additional month and the end date of the contract is changed from
8/31/2017 to 9/30/2017.

2. Page 1 and Part I, Section E of the contract, as previously amended by item 1 of Amendment 3, is further amended
because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has increased by $15,000.00 from $95,000.00 to

$110,000.00 to provide training sessions through 9/30/2017.

3. All terms and conditions of the otiginal Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not madified by
this Amendinent remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment by their duly authotized
tepresentatives with full knowledge of and agteement with its terms and conditions.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

13DSS88303EB/ 9990BC-CTF-01 Amendment 5

‘The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

%é[’ /4441,&' € 129147

DAVID WILKINSON, Adting Commissioner Date

Page 2 of 2




